CHILTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS May 20, 2024
FEE SCHEDULE - 2024-2025

General School Fees Effective July 1, 2024

o #4K - 8™ Grade RegiStration FEE ...........coovovvvivivieieieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e $35.00
o F9h_ 12t Grade ReGISIrAtion FEe.........vvoveeeveeeeeeeeeeesreeesseeeeseeeeseseeeeesseeesseeeeseeen $35.00
0 Health (7% — 8M) .ottt $5.00
®  FOOAS — Tttt ettt ettt bbb bt ne b e $25.00
®  AdVANCEd FOOUS ...ovivieiiieiiiiieiieiieetee ettt st $25.00
O ATE (71 = 8 ettt $10.00
®  ATE (SEIMESTET) .uviviiieeieiienieaiete et eeteeteeteeteeteesaestessesebeesesseeseeseeseeseessessessassessessesseesens $25.00
Project costs will be assessed on an individual basis
®  TeCh. Ed. (9-12) ittt e $40.00
o Band INStruments (SEIML) .......ccvevieieieieieieiesteete e ere e eeeeeeetessesaessessesaeesesseeseesnennas $55.00
o Band INStruments (JEAT).......c.covvuieiiieierieieiestesieeieeteeeeseessessessessesesesseeseeseessesaens $110.00

(Tuba, Baritones, Bari Sax, Tenor Sax, Alto Clarinet, Bass Clarinet, Drums
French Horn, & similar specialty instruments)

o Student Parking (Per YEATI) ......eeevieiiieiieeiieetieestee et ettt seaeeste e e e etaeenaeeenneas $50.00
o TN 121 5rade AMIEHC FEE w.veuveereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e s seseeeseeeseeeseseeeeees $95.00
o 9t _ 12 grade Class DUES (PEI YEAT) .....cvvvevvevevereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseseseeeeeeeesenesesenenas $7.00
®  STEAM (5% — 81 GIrade)......cveveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et $8.00
©  CUINATY ATES...oviieieeieeeeeeet ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e eteeteeteeaeete e e e e e sae et e eseeaeeseesseaeensenean $30.00

*Registration and Athletic fees will be waived for students eligible for free or reduced meals with a signed request
on file. Replacement costs and fines for damaged or lost items fall outside of the above listed language. See your
school office for details.

Effective July 1, 2024

Hot Lunch Fees: (per day)
©  AKd STUAENLS ...ttt ettt ettt et ere e ns $2.65
O 58 SHUAENES ..cuvieivieeee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt enaens $2.80
® 012 SHUAENES ..ottt $2.90
©  AUIES ettt $4.65

Breakfast Fees: (per day)
@ AK8 STUACIES ...veouviceeiciiieieeie ettt ettt et v et et ere e $1.80
©  9-12 SHUACIIES .ottt ettt ettt et ere e et ereeae e e $1.80
@ AUILS oottt $2.50

Recreation Fees:
In District or Open Enrolled In

Annual Monthly Daily
Children (Age 2-17)c.vveeeeen. .. $40.00......v oo $15.00. .. cveeeeeenn, $2.00
Adult..........oo $75.00 ..., $25.00 $3.00
Family.............ooooiiiiiii, $100.00.........ceviinin, $50.00 $6.00

Age 2 and Under Free
Qualified Students with Photo ID — Fee will be Waived

Out of District

Annual Monthly Daily

Children (Age 2-17)..cccceveininnnn.. $80.00....c..eviiiiiii $30.00.. ., $4.00

Adult.....oooooii $150.00.......cceeiininiainn $50.00 $6.00

Family.........cocoiii $200.00.......cceeiininni $100.00... $12.00
Age 2 and Under Free

o Student SWim LesSons (Per SESSION) ......ceeruerreriuerierieereerierieneeesteseessaesseesseessesseens $40.00

o  Student Swim Lessons (0ut Of diStrict) ...ccviereeeriieirieeiiieiieeeiee e e $80.00
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